

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29368/2008

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX.SURAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S UTTAM FABRICS Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 16/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.N. Verma, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Notice was issued to the respondent in the month of
February, 2009, still service is awaited. Hence, issue fresh notice by
registered post.

List again on 7.7.2009.

(SUNIL THOMAS)

Registrar